

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

04-10-2000	Hall Hall Hill Hall Hall Hall Hall Hall
S. Patent & TMO:-/TM Mail Rept Dt. #57 Commissioner of Patents	101345425 ginal documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address or receiving party(ies):
3): 4.10.00	Name and address or receiving party(ies):     Name: Schwarz Pharma, Inc.
Kremers-Urban Company	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 5600 County Line Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Mequon State: Wisconsin ZIP: 53092
☑ Corporation-State: Delaware	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Es corporation otate.	□ Association
Other	☐ General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☑ Corporation-State Delaware
□ Assignment □ Merger	□ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
□ Other	representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: August 29, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
n/a	1,590,467
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
document should be mailed:	·
Name: Lalitha Mani	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☑ Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101	Deposit Account No. 50-0665
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do Not II	SE THIS SPACE
DOTTO: S	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	
. 1.	
J June June June 1	Nie he m
J Zyvica VF	April 10, 2000
Jessica Stone Levy	Signature /
	2
13/2000 DCDATES 00000028 1590467 Total numb	er of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
	Tive Pontion
T:461 DO NOT DET	ACH THIS PORTION
ived cover sheet informatio	on to:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatio	
Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
2900 Crystal Drive	the document and for reviewing the document and
Arlington, VA 22202-3513	30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet.	30 minutes per document to be recorded, including this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),
gathering the data fielded, and configuration of information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the	e Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),
Washington, D.C. 20503.	
wastington, D.C. 2000.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0360

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KREMERS-URBAN COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KREMERS-URBAN COMPANY" TO "SCHWARZ PHARMA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1995, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



DATE:

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

8062726

08-09-96

TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0361

8100 2056918

960233490

**RECORDED: 04/10/2000**